
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/25/2017

117

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts NQ 48.84 2.3956



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 2/25/2017

126

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod NQ 48.1 2.6195



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/25/2017

117

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 35.33 3.3116



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 2/25/2017

126

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 29.4 4.2857

20055 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 36.3 3.4711

20058 Neon All American Pam Green95 34.89 3.6113

20053 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon95 48.45 2.6006

20052 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis95 55.92 2.2532

20057 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 44.27 2.8462

20054 Holly All American Becky Dunleavy NQ 88.04 1.4312



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 2/25/2017

126

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 40.57 3.1057

24029 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 73.18 1.7218



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/25/2017

159

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 63.46 2.5055

12026 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 2/25/2017

162

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace95 57.44 2.8203

16023 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 72.01 2.2497



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2017

165

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan100 57.68 2.8606

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20042 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ NT

20047 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 44.08 3.7432

20048 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 46.56 3.5438

20050 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 55.5 2.973

20046 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 58.84 2.8042

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 66.73 2.4727

20043 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 75.85 2.1753



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 2/25/2017

165

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin95 50.52 3.2660

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 48.85 3.3777

24022 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 72.31 2.2818

24024 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 73.18 2.2547



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 50.87 3.3025

12002 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 57.65 2.9141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 40.55 4.2663

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 63.69 2.7163



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24002 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 72.22 2.3955

24001 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 86.43 2.0016



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 42.78 3.9271

8006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 47.67 3.5242

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 49.33 3.4056

8003 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 50.61 3.3195

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 54.5 3.0826

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75.91 2.2131



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 43.96 3.8217

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 45.69 3.677

12040 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels100 45.73 3.6737

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 46.77 3.5920

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.38 3.2073

12016 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 54.46 3.0848

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 56.97 2.9489

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 57.34 2.9299

12006 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 37.55 4.4740

12010 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 44.47 3.7778

12004 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 48.18 3.4869

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 49.96 3.3627

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 53.13 3.1621

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 58.22 2.8856

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 62.76 2.6769

12013 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 63.31 2.6536



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMA 2/25/2017

171

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 45.45 3.7624

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 45.97 3.7198

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 47.45 3.6038

16009 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 38.86 4.4004

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 43.47 3.9337

16011 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 46.48 3.6790

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 50.63 3.3774

16001 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 51.06 3.3490

16010 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 53.29 3.2089

16003 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 55.1 3.1034

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 55.8 3.0645

16004 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 58.94 2.9013



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 39.45 4.3853

20029 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 42.61 4.0601

20004 Cote All American Jim Koras100 44.01 3.9309

20023 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 47.03 3.6785

20013 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 48.02 3.6027

20022 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 50.18 3.4476

20075 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 51.77 3.3417

20032 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 51.95 3.3301

20026 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 52.76 3.279

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 54.28 3.1872

20019 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20009 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20020 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ NT

20031 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 40.21 4.3024

20015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 42.18 4.1015

20028 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 44.6 3.8789

20034 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 46.02 3.7592

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 46.52 3.7188

20021 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 49.19 3.517

20007 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 52.05 3.3237

20030 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 52.73 3.2809

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 53.43 3.2379

20080 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 53.46 3.2361

20035 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 54.29 3.1866



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 54.99 3.1460

20024 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 55.26 3.1307

20010 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 55.63 3.1098

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 60.3 2.869

20012 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 65.27 2.6505

20018 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 68.61 2.5215

20016 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 85.88 2.0144



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos100 34.35 5.0364

24020 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 38.53 4.4900

24035 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 43.71 3.9579

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 65.41 2.6449

24015 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ NT

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.08 4.1112

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.73 3.7831

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 51.1 3.3855

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 52.6 3.289

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 52.74 3.2802

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 53.09 3.2586

24021 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 54.93 3.1495

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 60.46 2.8614

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Levine NQ 73.84 2.3429

24011 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 76.28 2.268



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2017

126

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou95 50.26 2.507

20062 Pyro German Shepherd Dog Dale Christianson NQ 48.15 2.6168



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2017

165

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle100 67.12 2.4583

16025 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 69.51 2.3738

16060 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 69.94 2.3592

16016 Cassie Golden Retriever Cheryl Morgan NQ 70.67 2.3348



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 53.8 3.1227



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 68.85 2.5127

16014 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 75.72 2.2847



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 38.59 4.3535

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 64.5 2.6047

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 65.13 2.5795



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2017

168

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 50.74 3.311

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 70.08 2.3973

8012 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay NQ 56.77 2.9593

8011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 73.33 2.2910

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 77.44 2.1694



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 2/25/2017

171

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 45.74 3.7385

12019 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 56.09 3.0487

12024 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 59.35 2.8812

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 63.42 2.6963

12021 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.71 3.9579

16018 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 55.28 3.1295

16017 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 68.89 2.5112

16019 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 82.44 2.0985



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 2/25/2017

173

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 51.84 3.3372

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 44.79 3.8625

20038 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer NQ 56.49 3.0625

20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 57.67 2.9998

20037 Max Golden Retriever Susan Levine NQ 63.5 2.7244



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMA 2/25/2017

92

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts100 34.26 2.6853



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 2/25/2017

98

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod100 20.87 4.6957



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 2/25/2017

95

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 18.05 5.2632

16065 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

TMA 2/25/2017

98

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Neon All American Pam Green100 15.65 6.262

20055 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 20.89 4.6912

20050 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 19.7 4.9746

20057 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 27.57 3.5546

20052 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 27.87 3.5163

20054 Holly All American Becky Dunleavy NQ 51.21 1.9137



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 2/25/2017

98

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ NT

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 22.24 4.4065

24028 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 62.61 1.5652



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 2/25/2017

105

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 17.74 5.9188

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 25.84 4.0635

12002 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 37.8 2.7778

12025 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 44.46 2.3617

12026 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 62.45 1.6813



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

TMA 2/25/2017

111

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 17.14 6.4761

20048 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller100 18.96 5.8544

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 22.44 4.9465

20047 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 23.66 4.6915

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 25.83 4.2973

20053 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ 28.56 3.8866

20046 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 34.57 3.2109

20043 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 41.37 2.6831

20042 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 54.11 2.0514



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

TMA 2/25/2017

111

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ NT

24026 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 26.34 4.2141

24024 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 39.07 2.8411



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 2/25/2017

140

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 33.31 4.2029



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 2/25/2017

144

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 39.89 3.6099



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 2/25/2017

147

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 27.32 5.3807

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.35 3.5550

20049 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan NQ 49.02 2.9988



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 2/25/2017

147

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 46.38 3.1695

24002 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 51.62 2.8477



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 2/25/2017

140

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 27.18 5.1508

8006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 31.01 4.5147

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.81 4.0218

8003 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 37.78 3.7057

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 42.41 3.3011

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.59 2.8231



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 2/25/2017

140

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 25.48 5.4945

12010 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 27.65 5.0633

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 29.23 4.7896

12004 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 30.7 4.5603

12016 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 33.84 4.1371

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 34.85 4.0172

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 37.23 3.7604

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 39.85 3.5132

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.26 3.4774

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.37 3.3841

12040 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 30.45 4.5977

12012 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 30.76 4.5514

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 47.53 2.9455

12013 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 52.13 2.6856



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 2/25/2017

144

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 25.66 5.6118

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.01 5.3314

16001 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin100 27.12 5.3097

16004 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 28.9 4.9827

16003 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 30.67 4.6951

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 30.98 4.6482

16012 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 28.55 5.0438

16010 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 33.6 4.2857

16011 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 34.7 4.1499

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 36.76 3.9173

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 36.83 3.9099

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 38.24 3.7657



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 2/25/2017

147

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 25.82 5.6933

20029 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 29.29 5.0188

20013 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 32.56 4.5147

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 32.67 4.4995

20032 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 35.45 4.1467

20030 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 35.99 4.0845

20023 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 37.36 3.9347

20075 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 38.88 3.7809

20026 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 39.18 3.7519

20018 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20012 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ NT

20019 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 25.3 5.8103

20015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 27.2 5.4044

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.34 5.3767

20021 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 27.6 5.3261

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.53 5.1525

20028 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 28.99 5.0707

20031 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 29.26 5.0239

20004 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 30.18 4.8708

20034 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 30.18 4.8708

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.81 4.3478

20020 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 34.43 4.2695

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 38.03 3.8654

20014 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 38.56 3.8122
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20035 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 38.84 3.7848

20010 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 40.73 3.6091

20022 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 42.24 3.4801

20007 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 44.83 3.2791

20024 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 45.09 3.2601

20080 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 47.72 3.0805

20016 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 53.33 2.7564
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24020 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.53 5.5409

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 34.88 4.2144

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24019 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 24.48 6.0049

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.35 4.8435

24035 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 31.49 4.6681

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 32.1 4.5794

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 37.37 3.9336

24021 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 38.23 3.8451

24015 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 38.41 3.8271

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 39.66 3.7065

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 44.51 3.3026

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Levine NQ 44.64 3.2930

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 48.49 3.0316

24011 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 50.31 2.9219
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20060 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou100 31.62 3.0993

20062 Pyro German Shepherd Dog Dale Christianson NQ 47.74 2.0528
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8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 22.34 4.7001
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16060 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 34.95 3.176

16025 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 39.8 2.7889
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16015 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski91 47.15 3.1177

16050 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 44.21 3.3250

16014 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 61.12 2.4051
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4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 25.71 5.4454

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 41.25 3.3939

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 40.23 3.48

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 58.13 2.4084

4005 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 58.25 2.4034
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8012 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 32.49 4.3090

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.63 3.4457

8011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 45.59 3.0708

8013 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 36.78 3.8064

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 52.39 2.6723
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12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 25.36 5.6782

12021 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 32.22 4.4693

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 42.84 3.3613

12024 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ NT

12022 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 37.67 3.8227

12019 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 40.66 3.5416
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16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 30.09 4.8853

16018 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 41.72 3.5235

16019 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 48.57 3.0266

16016 Cassie Golden Retriever Cheryl Morgan NQ 52.59 2.7952

16017 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 66.46 2.2119
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20038 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer100 32.28 4.5539

20041 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.31 3.94

20037 Max Golden Retriever Susan Levine100 43.19 3.4036

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 29.81 4.9312

20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.13 4.0686


